JE13-01 05/07/12

JE No. Date Notice Posted
THE JUDICIARY, STATE OF HAWAII
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

The Chief Procurement Officer is in the process of reviewing the request from
First Circuit Court For an exemption from Chapter 103D,
HRS, Contract for the following goods, services or construction:

Provide service/maintenance for the Court Recording Systems for 14 courtrooms
located at the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex and the Detention Home.

vendor:  jefferson Audio Video Systems, Inc.

Address: 130250 Middletown Ind. Blvd.
Lousiville, KY 40223

Term of Contract: From: To: Cost:
July 1, 2012 June 30, 2013 $127,735.00

Direct any inquiries to:
Program: First Circuit Court

Contact Name/Title:

Phone:
(808) 539-4360

Ms. Lori Okita, Chief Court Administrator Fax:

Address: 808) 539-4370
777 Punchbowl Street (808) B
Honolulu, Hi 96813

email:  Lori.M.Okita@courts.hawaii.gov

A copy of this notice of exemption from Chapter 103D, HRS, Contract shall be posted by the
Chief Procurement Officer and the purchasing agency in an area accessible to the
public, at least seven (7) calendar days prior to any approval action.

Submit written objections to this notice to issue an exemption from Chapter 103D, HRS,
Contract within seven (7) calendar days from the date this notice was posted to:

Chief Procurement Officer - Judiciary

Financial Services Division

Contract and Purchasing Office

1111 Alakea Street, 6th Floor

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813-2807 %/m
/

Date 5/14/12 Objections Filed: Yes No |UJ Initial

Rev 3/09



	Text1: JE13-01
	Text2: 05/07/12
	Text3: First Circuit Court
	Text4: Provide service/maintenance for the Court Recording Systems for 14 courtrooms located at the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex and the Detention Home. 
	Text5: Jefferson Audio Video Systems, Inc.
	Text6: 13020 Middletown Ind. Blvd.
Lousiville, KY 40223
	Text7: July 1, 2012    
	Text8: June 30, 2013
	Text9:  $127,735.00
	Text10: First Circuit Court
	Text11: Ms. Lori Okita, Chief Court Administrator
	Text12: 777 Punchbowl  Street
Honolulu, Hi 96813
	Text13: Lori.M.Okita@courts.hawaii.gov
	Text14: (808) 539-4360
	Text15: (808) 539-4370
	Text16: 5/14/12
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box18: Yes
	Button2: 


